Date and Version: December 4, 2023 Page 1 of 1

Handbook Section: Academic Distinction in the Department of the Major "Procedures" in Chapter 3

Proposed Change: Link to Office of the Registrar's Website

Source of Bill: Academic Affairs

FACULTY SENATE

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

FACULTY SENATE BILL 24-A-XX

Approved by the Faculty Senate XXXXXX

BRIEF SUMMARY: This bill removes the procedures for "Academic Distinction in the Department of the Major" from the Faculty Senate Handbook and links to the appropriate page on the Registrar's website.

REVISING "ACADEMIC DISTINCTION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF THE MAJOR" PROCEDURES

BE IT RESOLVED: Subject to the passage and approval of this bill and its companion bill 24-A-XX, the procedures portion of "Academic Distinction in the Department of the Major" in Chapter 3 of the *Faculty Handbook* will be replaced by this bill.

- Procedure for Academic Distinction in the Department of the Major (semo.edu/student-
- support/academic-support/registrar/graduation/academic-distinction.html)

2	
3	
4	

1

Action	Date
Introduced to Senate	1/17/2024
Second Senate Meeting	
Faculty Senate Vote	
President's Review	
15 Day Review	
D + 1+ E 1+ H 1	

Posted to Faculty Handbook